



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7408 OF 2025

LAXMAN BABURAO TANPURE

VERSUS

**KAMALBAI NARHARI KULKARNI DIED THR LRS SHALINI
ALIAS SHAILA NARHARI KULKARNI AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. B. S. Doifode h/f Mr. K. R. Doke, Advocate for the Petitioner.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 01st JULY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for petitioner seeks accommodation on the ground of ill-health.
2. Stand over to 22.07.2025.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**