



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

119 WRIT PETITION NO. 7408 OF 2025

LAXMAN BABURAO TANPURE
VERSUS
KAMALBAI NARHARI KULKARNI DIED THR LRS SHALINI ALIAS SHAILA
NARHARI KULKARNI AND OTHERS

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Re-issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 3, returnable on 2nd February, 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp