



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 7408 OF 2025

Laxman Baburao Tanpure

VERSUS

Kamalbai Narhari Kulkarni Died Thr Lrs Shalini Alias Shaila
Narhari Kulkarni And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. K.R. Doke

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : February 02, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Shailesh Kulkarni, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent no.3.
2. Service complete.
3. Place the matter for admission hearing on 25.2.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...